The Supporting Arts in Place (SAP) program awards grants to eligible arts organizations and municipal 
arts offices to strengthen the state's nonprofit arts industry. Supporting Arts in Place grants provide 
general operating support and funding levels are derived from organizational data and are calculated 
by mathematical formula. 

COA awarded one hundred twenty-one (121) Supporting Arts in Place grants totaling $599,500. 

TOWN GRANTEE AWARD PROGRAM 

Avon Farmington Valley Arts Center $3,520 Supporting Arts in Place 

Bridgeport Bridgeport Symphony Orchestra, Greater $6,318 Supporting Arts in Place 

Bridgeport